501 21 2013 00   3/23/12
REGISTERED
ISO 9001:2000
UNITS FACTORY SHIPPED WITH NO REFRIGERANT, DRY NITROGEN CHARGED ONLY
50 Hz AIR CONDITIONING CONDENSING UNIT
230 Volt, 1−phase, 50 Hz, 3, and 4 tons
400 Volt, 3−phase, 50 Hz, 3, 4, and 5 tons
REFRIGERATION CIRCUIT

component protection
� Factory charged with R−22 refrigerant
OUTDOOR UNIT MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION GUIDE
Digit Position: 1 2 3 4 5, 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Example Part Number: N 2 A E 36 P W R 1 0 0
N = Tempstar BRANDING
2 = R−22 REFRIGERANT
A = Air Conditioner
H = Heat Pump TYPE
E = Export TYPE
36 = 36,000 BTUH = 3 tons
48 = 48,000 BTUH = 4 tons
60 = 60,000 BTUH = 5 tons NOMINAL CAPACITY
A = Standard
P = High and Low Pressure Switches Factory Installed FEATURES
K = 208/230−1−60
H = 208/230−3−60
W = 230−1−50
Z = 400−3−50 VOLTAGE
Dry Charged
Engineering Revision
Extra Digit
Extra Digit
N2AE − 50 Hz
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
For Use With R−22 Refrigerant, Dry Charge
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS 50 Hz Air Conditioning Condensing Unit
2 501 21 2013 00
UNIT SPECIFICATIONS
Base Model with high and low pressure controls 36−PWR 36−PZR 48−PZR 48−PWR 60−PZR
Electrical Data
Volts−Phase−Hz. 230−1−50 400−3−50 400−3−50 230−1−50 400−3−50
Voltage Utilization Range 207 − 253 360 − 440 360 − 440 207 − 253 360 − 440
Minimum Circuit Ampacity 22.6 8.3 10.7 33.6 11.9
Compressor
Quantity − Type 1 − Reciprocating 1− Scroll
Copeland Model Number CR42K6 CR42K6 ZR61KC ZR61KC ZR72KC
Rated Load Amps 17.7 6.4 7.9 25.6 9.0
Locked Rotor Amps 94 42 63 150.0 74
Fan
HP 1/10 1/10 1/4 1/4 1/4
Full Load Amps 0.52 0.3 0.7 1.6 0.7
Motor Diameter (in / mm) 5.7 / 145
RPM 950 900 900 900 900
Airflow (CFM / l/s) 2000 / 944 2000 / 944 3200 / 1510 3200 / 1510 3200 / 1510
Coil
Face Area (ft2 / m2) 12.4 / 1.15 12.4 / 1.15 14.8 / 1.37 14.8 / 1.37 22.2 / 2.06
Fins per inch − rows 25 − 1
Tube Diameter (in) 3/8
Refrigerant
Type R−22
Shipping Charge (lb / kg) 4.84 / 2.20 4.84 / 2.20 6.25 / 2.83 6.25 / 2.83 9.10 / 4.13
Operating Charge line length 15 ft / 4.6 m
Connection size, liquid−suction (in) 3/8 − 3/4 3/8 − 3/4 3/8 − 7/8 3/8 − 7/8 3/8 − 7/8
Piston Identification Number* 73 73 90 90 98
Unit
Sound Level (predicted at 1 m) 78 dBA 78 dBA 78 dBA 78 dBA 78 dBA
Shipping Weight (lb / kg) 153 / 69.4 153 / 69.4 215 / 97.5 215 / 97.5 220 / 99.8
Operating Weight (lb / kg) 140 / 63.5 140 / 63.5 200 / 90.7 200 / 90.7 202 / 91.6
Height (in / mm) 34 / 862 34 / 862 28 / 710 28 / 710 40 / 1014
Width (in / mm) 22.5 / 572 22.5 / 572 30 / 762 30 / 762 30 / 762
Depth (in / mm) 22.5 / 572 22.5 / 572 30 / 762 30 / 762 30 / 762
* Piston listed is for any approved, non−capillary tube indoor coil combination. Piston is shipped with outdoor unit and
must be installed in an approved indoor coil.
AVAILABLE MATCHES 36−PWR 36−PZR 48−PZR 48−PWR 60−PZR
Standard Ducted Fan Coil
EBW3600A EBW3600A EBW4800A EBW4800A
EBW6000A
EBW4200A EBW4200A EBW6000A EBW6000A
DESIGN CONSIDERATIONS
Minimum outdoor operating temperature without low ambient control accessory = 55 ° F / 12.8 ° C.
Maximum outdoor ambient operating temperature for continuous operation = 125 ° F / 52 ° C.